2025 SESSION

INTRODUCED

INTRODUCED

25107716D

1	
2	
3	

4

5

15 **16** 17

18

19

SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 305

Offered February 20, 2025

Commending Brant Baber and Kathy Kalinowski.

Patron—Pekarsky

WHEREAS, Brant Baber and Kathy Kalinowski have greatly served the community of the Town of Clifton over their 40 years as residents of the locality; and

WHEREAS, Brant Baber formerly served as a member of the Clifton Town Council and is currently the chair of the Town of Clifton's Legal Committee; and

WHEREAS, Kathy Kalinowski serves as chair of the Town of Clifton's Planning Commission and organizes the Clifton Day event for the benefit of the Clifton Betterment Association, a local civic association committed to both bringing the Clifton community together and preserving the town's beauty and charm; and

WHEREAS, through their leadership and dedication, Brant Baber and Kathy Kalinowski have helped to make Clifton a wonderful place to live, work, and raise a family; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED by the Senate of Virginia, That Brant Baber and Kathy Kalinowski hereby be commended for their legacy of service; and, be it

RESOLVED FURTHER, That the Clerk of the Senate prepare a copy of this resolution for presentation to Brant Baber and Kathy Kalinowski as an expression of the Senate of Virginia's admiration for their contributions to the Town of Clifton.